result from the Transaction, or reorganization and integration costs that may be incurred in connection with the Transaction.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is prepared on the basis of certain assumptions that Vantiva believes to be
reasonable as of the date of the Amendment and in the context of the Purchase Agreement.

Real results may differ materially from the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information presented in this document, as they
depend on a number of variable factors, including the assessment of acquired assets and liabilities and market assumptions.

2. Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position as at June 30, 2023

(in millions of euros)

 Statement of VANTIVA's
consolidated financial

position as at 30 June 2023
(limited review)

Combined ad hoc
financial

statements of the
Home Networks

Division
(unaudited) as at 30
June converted and

reclassified

 Unaudited
adjustments in
connection with

accounting
methods

 Unaudited Pro Forma adjustments

Pro forma
information as

at June 30
(unaudited)

Business

Combinations
 Other Adjustments

 Note 1  Note 2  Note 3  Note 4  Note 5

ASSETS

Goodwill  476  -  -  -   476

Intangible assets  148  82   230

Tangible assets  100  9   108

Right of use  60  -  7   67

Other non-current assets  15  12   27

TOTAL NON-CURRENT OPERATING ASSETS

800  102  7  -  -  909

Non-consolidated investments  25  -   25

Other non-current financial assets  23  -   23

TOTAL NON-CURRENT FINANCIAL ASSETS  48  -  0  -  -  48

Share of profit of associates  1  -   1

Deferred tax assets  27  17   44

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  877  119  7  -  -  1 003

Stocks  335  136  0   473

Trade and notes receivables  225  263  0   488

Assets on trade  20  9   29

Other current operating assets  164  21   185

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING ASSETS

744  431  0  -  -  1 175

Tax receivables  13  -   13

Other current financial assets  35  -   35

Cash and cash equivalents  39  -   39

Assets held for sale   1  -   1

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  832  431  0  -  -  1 263

TOTAL ASSETS

 1 709  550  7  -  -  2 266

Highly confidential

Working document - 08.12.2023 – non official translation

76

(in millions of euros)

 Statement of
VANTIVA's

consolidated financial
position at 30 June

2023 (limited review)

Combined ad hoc

financial statements of
the Home Networks

Division (unaudited) as
at 30 June converted

and reclassified

 Unaudited
adjustments in
connection with

accounting
methods

 Unaudited Pro Forma adjustments  Pro forma
information as at

June 30
(unaudited)

Business

Combinations

Other
Adjustments

 Note 1  Note 2  Note 3  Note 4  Note 5

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

TOTAL EQUITY  83  85  0  (54)  0)  114

Provisions for pensions and similar benefits  187  -   190

Other provisions  28  -   35

Customer contract liabilities   3   3

Other non-current operating liabilities  4  13   4

TOTAL NON-CURRENT OPERATING LIABILITIES  219  13  0   232

Financial liabilities  377  -   41  -  418

Lease liabilities  46  -  3   49

Deferred tax liabilities  3  21   (0)  23

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  644  33  3  41  (0)  721

Provisions for pensions and similar benefits  29  -   29

Other provisions  33  -   45

Suppliers and notes payable  516  273   13   801

Provisions for social liabilities  63   72

Customer contract liabilities  8   15

Other current operating liabilities  259  159   390

TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING LIABILITIES  909  432  -  13  -  1 353

Financial liabilities  30   30

Rental liabilities  25   4   29

Current tax liabilities  17   17

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  982  432  4  13  -  1 430

TOTAL LIABILITIES  1 626  465  7  54  (0)  2 152

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1 709  550  7   -  2 266

3. Pro forma income statement for the 6 months ended June 30, 2023 unaudited

 Statement of
VANTIVA's

consolidated financial
position as at 30 June
2023 (limited review)

Combined ad hoc

Financial Statements
of the Home Networks
Division (unaudited) at
30 June converted and

reclassified

 Unaudited
adjustments in
connection with

accounting
methods

 Unaudited Pro Forma adjustments
Pro forma

information at June
30 (unaudited)

Business

Combinations

Other
Adjustments

 Note 1  Note 2  Note 3  Note 4  Note 5

ONGOING ACTIVITIES

Turnover  1 038  618   1 656

Cost of sales  (918)  (517)   (1 435)

Gross margin  121  101  0  -  -  222

Selling and administrative expenses  (101)  (60)   (161)

Research and development costs  (36)  (80)   -  (115)

Other operating income  11   -   11

Restructuring costs  (8)  (7)   (15)

Net impairments on non-current operating assets  (135)  -   (135)

Other incomes and expenses  (4)  -   17  -  13

Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) from ongoing
activities

 (150)  (47)  0  17  -  (180)

Interest expenses  (30)  -  (1)   (30)

Other net financial expenses  (25)  -   (25)

Net financial incomes   (55)  -  (1)  -  -  (55)

Result from companies accounted for by the equity
method

 (25)  -   (25)

Income tax expenses  3  -  0   (2)  1

Net result from ongoing activities  (227)  (47)  -1  17  (2)  (259)

ACTIVITIES DISCONTINUED OR TO BE SOLD
Net result from discontinued activities or sold activities

 (2)  -   (2)

Net profit for the year

 (229)  (47)  -1  17  (2)  (261)

Attributable to

- Shareholders of Vantiva SA

- Non-controlling interests